EVICS Family Resource Center
Board of Directors      February 2024

	Name 
	Organization 
	Phone/E-Mail 
	Term 
	Board 
Position 

	Jan Boatman 
	Early Childhood Teacher - Retired
Community Rep
	janboatman@gmail.com 
	Dec 2024 
	President 

	Andrea Gaskill
	Community Member
	ajg0802@gmail.com
	July
2026
	Director

	Susie Hochstetler

	 Hochstetler Resorts
	 susiehoch@msn.com
	May 2026
	Treasurer

	Christina Kraft
	Branch President 
Bank of Colorado – Estes Park 
	Christina.kraft@bankofcolorado.com 
	Dec 2025 
	Director 

	Erin Miller
	Elementary Principal
Estes Park Schools
	Erin.miller@psdr3.k12.co.us
	N/A
	School District Rep

	 Kyle Patterson 
	RMNP 
Parent
	kyle_patterson@nps.gov 
	Dec 2025 
	Director 

	Anastacia Reed
	Owner Macdonald Book Shop and Inkwell & Brew
	staci.galloway.reed@gmail.com 
	Aug
2025
	Director

	Patricia   Rountree
	EPSD
EPES Cultural Liaison
	  patriciarountree@yahoo.com 
	Aug 2024
	Director 

	Jane Stuart 
	Early Intervention Occupational Therapist  - Retired
	jhsstuart@gmail.com
	Dec 2025 
	Secretary 

	Beth Weisberg
	Attorney - Retired
Community Rep
	
 weisberg.family@verizon.net
	Dec
2025
	Vice-President

	Christina   Taylor
Heather Blanco
 
	ECCLC Chief Executive Director 
ECCLC Chief Program Officer
	ctaylor@ecclc.org

hblanco@ecclc.org 
	N/A 
	Ex-
Officio 




